
Annexure-I 
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

SECTION-A: DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS (ABOVE ` 5.00 LAKH) PLACED FROM RAJASTHAN 
PROJECT OF OIL INDIA LIMITED DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2016. 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Received 

Nos. & Name 
of Parties 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & Name of 
parties not 
qualified after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & 
Date 

Value (` 
in lakhs) 

Schedule 
date of 
completion 
of supplies 
/service 

1 JCO9782P16 05.01.2016 

Hiring of 
Services for 
1 No. Bolero 
Camper 

Open Single 
Bid 16.02.2016 2 

2 
1. M/s 
Shekhawat 
Automobiles, 
Jodhpur 
2. M/s Patel 
Mini Truck 
Services, 
Jodhpur  

None  Yes 
6109717 
dated 
09.03.2016 

 
7.13 
 
 

1 Year 

2 CJI9183P16 05.11.2015 
Construction 
of Boundary 
Wall  

Open Two 
Bid 22.12.2015 3 

2 
1. M/s Bhawani 
Construction 
Company,  
Jaisalmer 
2. M/s Kan 
Singh 
Construction & 
Suppliers, 
Jaisalmer  

1 
1. M/s R.R 
Enterprises, 
Jodhpur 

Yes 
6109745 
dated  
17.03.2016 

132.22 7 Months 

3 SJI7549P16 17.06.2015 

2.1/16” X 
5000 PSI 
API 6A Gate 
Valve 

Open Single 
Bid 01.09.2015 2 

2 
1. M/s Lacier 
Industries, 
Mumbai 
2. M/s Parveen 
Industries Pvt. 
Ltd, New Delhi 
 
 

None  Yes 
7511034 
dated 
15.03.2016 

7.65 18 Weeks 



Annexure-I 
 

Page 2 of 3 
 

4 SJG7545P16 17.06.2015 

3.5” OD 79 
KMs 
Stainless 
Steel Line 
Pipes  

Open Two 
Bid 15.09.2015 11 

8 
1. M/s 
Hangzhou 
Cogeneration 
(Hongkong) 
Company, 
Hongkong 
2. M/s Hunting 
Energy Service 
Pte Ltd., 
Singapore 
3. M/s Jiangsu 
Wujin Stainless 
Steel Pipe 
Group, China 
4. M/s Maxim 
Tubes Company 
Pvt. Ltd., 
Gujarat 
5. M/s 
Ratnamani 
Metals & Tubes 
Limited, Gujarat 
6.M/s Remi 
Edelsthal 
Tubulars Ltd., 
Mumbai 
7. M/s Scorodite 
Stainless (India) 
Pvt.Ltd.Mumbai 
8. M/s Zhejiang 
Juli Hi-Tech 
Metals Co. 
Ltd.,China 
 

3 
 
1. M/s China 
National 
Automotive 
Industry, 
China 
2. M/s Heavy 
Metals & 
Tubes 
Limited, 
Gujarat 
3. M/s Oswal 
Infrastructure 
Ltd., Gujarat 

Yes 
7950976 
dated 
31.03.2016 

2498.52 24 Weeks 

****** 

 



Annexure-I 
 

Page 3 of 3 
 

 

SECTION-B: DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS (ABOVE ` 5.00 LAKH) PLACED ON NOMINATION BASIS 
FROM RAJASTHAN PROJECT OF OIL INDIA LIMITED DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH’2016. 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode 
of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid 
Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Recei
ved 

Nos. & Name 
of Parties 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & 
Date 

Value 
(` in 
lakhs) 

Schedule 
date of 
completion 
of supplies 

 

NIL 

 


